of
All Programs

for

2023 / 2024
Academic Year
Effective August 1, 2023
(subject to change without notice)

Prepared & distributed by Office of the Registrar Prince George Campus

Distributed: May 15, 2023

#### **MISCELLANEOUS FEES\***

#### 2023/2024

#### **Mandatory Fees**

Application Fee \$40.00
Registration Fee \$18.24/sem
Technology Fee se - maximum of \$32.80/sem
Development Fee se - \$11.68; 3 or more \$23.36
Enhanced Service Fee \$46.84

(per semester or registration period)

#### **Student Union Association Fees:**

Student Union Membership Fee\$12.96/month (no maximum)Canadian Federation of Student Union (CFS) Fee\$2.65/month (no maximum)Day Care Subsidy\$2.50/semStudent Building Endowment Fund\$6.60/semStudent Newspaper Fee\$4.32/semRecreation Fee\$2.50/semMedical/Dental Fee\$260.00/year

(Full-time status applied to Fall semester)

U-Pass Fee – Prince George \$14.38/mth
U-Pass Fee – Quesnel \$8.75/mth

Senior Citizens (over age 65) are exempt from tuition if conditions are met. All other fees must be paid. See CNC Policy

- Tuition Waiver for Seniors AD-F-2.13

#### **Other Fees**

Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition	Tuition Cost on the Course
I.D. Card Reprint	\$15.00
Exam Re-write Fee (per re-write)	\$50.00(plus tax)
External Testing Fee – 3 hours	\$50.00(plus tax)
- Each additional hour	\$10.00(plus tax)
SRA (Student Readiness Assessment)	\$20.00(plus tax)
Transcript-in person	\$15.00/copy (plus tax)
Transcript-online through CNC Connect	\$10.00/copy (plus tax)
Faxing documents	\$10.00/request
Courier Fee	At cost/request
Transfer Credit Assessment Fee	canadian (outside of BC)
	ווונפווופנוסונטן אָרָטָלָיטָילֶיטָילֶ מָלְיטָלְי
	tavl
Records Search Fee for requests from lawyers/legal firms	\$100.00(plus tax)

Criminal Record Check and Administration Fee \$48.00

Enrolment Verification on Letterhead \$10.00/copy

Credential Replacement Fee \$25.00/copy

NSF Cheque Fee \$25.00

\*NOTE: These fees effective August 1, 2023

# **ACADEMIC UPGRADING (ACDU)**

Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023 Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024

Fundamental Level:

(Approximately equivalent to basic Grade 10)

Intermediate Level:

(Approximately equivalent to Grade 10)

Advanced Level:

(Approximately equivalent to Grade 11)

Provincial Level:

(Approximately equivalent to Grade 12)

#### Based on 2 Upgrading courses/semester

Tuition	\$ -
Technology Fee	\$ 13.12
Registration Fee	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Students	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Daycare Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
TOTAL	\$ 225.76

# APPLIED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE

Semester 1	L August 21,	2023 to	December	15, 2023

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Tuition (see below)	\$	2,278.05
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Materials Fee	\$	72.36
Student Union Membership	\$	64.80
Can Fed of Students	\$	13.25
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	71.90
TOTAL	\$	2,897.57
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown		
ABTA 100	\$	567.21
ABTA 113	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	367.69
ABTA 110 ABTA 115	\$ ¢	226.86 282.47
ABTA 113 ABTA 120	۶ \$	555.86
ABTA 125	Ś	277.93
TOTAL	\$	2,278.02
Semester 2 - January 8, 2024 to May 10, 2024		
Tuition (see below)	\$	1,727.79
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Materials Fee	\$	72.36
Student Union Membership	\$	64.80
Can Fed of Students	\$	13.25
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	71.90
TOTAL	\$	2,087.31
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown		
ABTA 150	\$	113.52
ABTA 155 ABTA 160	\$ ¢	335.79
ABTA 165	۶ (	111.17 333.52
ABTA 103	٠ \$	222.34
ABTA 175	Ś	277.93
ABTA 180P (no materials fee)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	333.52
TOTAL	\$	1,727.79

# **APPLIED SCIENCE Pathway 1**

(Engineering)

1 Year Certificate

Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023	

Tuition (see below)	\$	2,490.39
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Students	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee		260.00
	\$ \$	
U-Pass		57.52
TOTAL	\$	3,007.56
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown APSC 101	\$	447.43
PHYS 101	\$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	447.43
CHEM 111	Ś	447.43
CSC 109	\$	447.43
ENGL 103	\$	300.29
MATH 101	\$	400.38
TOTAL	\$	2,490.39
Semester 2 - January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024		
Tuition (see below)	\$	2,643.84
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,901.01
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown		
APSC 102	\$	447.43
CHEM 112	\$	447.73
MATH 102	\$	400.38
MATH 204	\$	300.29
PHYS 102	\$	447.43
PHYS 204	\$ ¢	300.29
ENGL 229 TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	300.29 <b>2,643.84</b>
IVIAL	Ą	2,043.04

# **APPLIED SCIENCE Pathway 2**

(Engineering)

1 Year Certificate

Tuition (see below)	\$	2,490.39
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Students	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	۶ \$	57.52
TOTAL	۶ \$	
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	Ş	3,007.56
APSC 101	\$	447.43
PHYS 101	Ś	447.43
CSC 109	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	447.43
CHEM 150	\$	447.43
ENGL 103	\$	300.29
MATH 101	\$	400.38
TOTAL	\$	2,490.39
Semester 2 - January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024		
Tuition (see below)	\$	2,196.11
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,453.28
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown		
APSC 102	\$	447.43
MATH 102	\$	400.38
MATH 204	\$	300.29
PHYS 102	\$ c	447.43
PHYS 204 ENGL 229	ې د	300.29 300.29
TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	<b>2,196.11</b>
· <del>- · · · -</del>	4	_,

#### **APPRENTICESHIP TRADE TRAINING**

	Auto C	ollision and Refini	ishing	
AUCL	100	7	\$734.35	\$223.34
AUCL	200	7	\$734.35	\$223.34
	Automo	otive Service Tech	nician	
Course Name	Level	Weeks	Tuition	Material Fee
AUGT	150	18	\$276.94	\$121.43
AUTO	100	7	\$734.35	\$201.83
AUTO	200	7	\$734.35	\$201.83
AUTO	300	7	\$734.35	\$201.83
AUTO	400	7	\$734.35	\$201.83
AUTO	450	9	\$629.44	\$201.83
	_	Carpenter		
CARP	100	7	\$734.35	\$162.15
CARP	200	7	\$734.35	\$162.15
CARP	350	7	\$734.35	\$162.15
CARP	400	7	\$734.35	\$162.15
CARP	450	7	\$734.35	\$162.15
	F	Professional Cook		
CULA	250	14	\$1,308.25	\$364.56
		Electrician		
ELEC	100	10	\$1,049.07	\$268.53
ELEC	200	10	\$1,049.07	\$268.53
ELEC	300	10	\$1,049.07	\$268.53
ELEC	350	10	\$1,049.07	\$268.53
ELEC	400	10	\$1,049.07	\$268.53
ELEC	450	10	\$1,049.07	\$268.53
	F	leavy Mechanical		
HDET	450	4	\$419.58	\$75.48
TTM	450	4	\$419.58	\$75.48
HMT	150	10	\$1,049.07	\$75.48
HMT	250	8	\$839.25	\$75.48
HMT	350	6	\$629.36	\$75.48
		Metal Fabricator		
MFAB	100	7	\$734.35	\$61.49
MFAB	200	7	\$524.53	\$61.49
MFAB	300	6	\$629.44	\$61.49

	In	dustrial Mechan	ic	
MILL	200	7	\$734.35	\$188.75
MILL	300	7	\$734.35	\$188.75
MILL	400	7	\$734.35	\$188.75
	Motor Vehicle	e Body Repair/Co	ollision Repair	
MVRE	350	6	\$742.20	\$223.34
		Pipefitter		
Course Name	Level	Weeks	Tuition	Material Fee
PIPE	450	8	\$901.12	\$142.26
		Plumber		
PLMG	200	8	\$629.42	\$107.92
PLMG	450	8	\$839.25	\$107.92
		Welder		
WELD	100	8	\$839.24	\$195.41
WELD	200	8	\$839.24	\$195.41
WELD	250	16	\$1,678.30	\$654.00
WELD	300	10	\$1,049.07	\$195.41
WELD	350	8	\$839.23	\$818.09

<sup>\*</sup>The tuition rate is set by week – the above are total amounts based on current lengths. change if lengths are modified.

Subject to

#### **CNC Student fees**

Technology Fee \$32.84 per intake

Development Fee \$23.37 per intake

Enhanced Service Fee \$46.84 per intake

Materials Fee (as above by program)

Registration \$18.24 per intake

Student Union Fees 2 months	
Student Union Membership	\$25.92
Can Fed of Students	\$5.30
Building Fund	\$6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.32
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass	\$28.76

Student Union Fees 3 months	
Student Union Membershir	\$38.88
Can Fed of Students	\$7.95
Building Fund	\$6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$4.32
Recreation Fee	\$2.50
U-Pass	\$43.14

#### **AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION AND REFINISHING FOUNDATION TRADE**

Harmonized 34 weeks

Intake: 2023 Fall

#### September 5, 2023 to May 10, 2024

Tuition for AUCL 115	\$ 4,455.23
Materials Fee	\$ 421.72
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 116.64
Can Fed of Student	\$ 23.85
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 129.42
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 5,847.15

#### **AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNICIAN FOUNDATION TRADE**

Harmonized 30 weeks

Intake: 2023 Fall

#### September 5, 2023 to April 12, 2024

Tuition for AUTO 115	\$ 2,803.32
Materials Fee	\$ 403.57
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 103.68
Can Fed of Students	\$ 21.20
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 115.04
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 4,147.10

# **Accounting Diploma**

#### **Post Baccalaureate**

# Fall - September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023 (15 weeks)

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.

# **Student Fees are charged each semester:**

Lab (standard lab = 45 hrs/wk) (per lab)	\$ 147.14
Technology Fee (\$6.56 /course)	\$ 32.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee (1-2 courses - \$11.68)	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee /year	\$ 260.00
(Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
CNC Calendar will display if the course has a lab portion.	
Example 1st/2nd yr course: ACC-255	
Lecture Fee:	\$ 250.91
Lab Fee:15 wks	\$ 122.95
Total Course Fee ACC-255	\$ 373.86
Example of 3rd/4th yr course: ACC-450	
Lecture Fee:	\$ 653.01
Total Course Fee ACC-450	\$ 653.01

#### **BOOKKEEPING CERTIFICATE**

Fall – September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023 Spring – January 2, 2024 to June 28, 2024 Intersession – May 6, 2024 to June 28, 2024

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.

#### **Student Fees are charged each semester:**

Tuition (example per course)	\$ 437.50
Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 77.76
Can Fed of Student	\$ 15.90
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee/year	\$ 260.00
(Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	
U-Pass	\$ 86.28
<u>Tuition per course</u>	
BOOK 101	\$ 437.50
BOOK 103	\$ 437.50
BOOK 105	\$ 437.50
BOOK 108	\$ 437.51
BOOK 113	\$ 396.19
BOOK 114	\$ 396.19
BOOK 115	\$ 437.50
CESS 151	\$ 627.00

#### **BUSINESS MANAGEMENT**

**Certificate, Diploma and Accounting Finance Diploma** 

Fall - September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023 (15 weeks) Spring - January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 (15 weeks) Intersession – May 6, 2024 to July 26, 2024 (12 weeks)

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.

#### **Student Fees are charged each semester:**

Tuition (standard lecture =45 hrs/wk) (per course)	\$ 300.29
Lab (standard lab = 45 hrs/wk) (per lab)	\$ 147.14
Technology Fee (\$6.56 /course)	\$ 32.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee (1-2 courses - \$11.68)	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee /year	\$ 260.00
(Full time status – applied to Fall semester)	
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
CNC Calendar will display if the course has a lab portion.	
Courses with more bours than the example below will be	

Courses with more hours than the example below will be a different rate.

Example: CIS 165 (3, 3)

Total Course Fee CIS 165	\$ 447.43
Lab Fee:15 wks - 3 hrs/wk	\$ 147.14
Lecture Fee: 15 wks - 3 hrs/wk	\$ 300.29

#### **CARPENTER FOUNDATION TRADE**

Harmonized 24 weeks

Intake: 2023 Fall

August 8, 2023 to February 2, 2024	August 8	, 2023 to	<b>February</b>	/ 2,	2024
------------------------------------	----------	-----------	-----------------	------	------

Tuition for CARP 115	\$ 2,241.59
Materials Fee	\$ 269.04
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 90.72
Can Fed of Student	\$ 18.55
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 100.66
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 3,420.85

#### Intake: 2024 Spring

# February 5, 2024 to July 19, 2024

Tuition for CARP 115	\$ 2,241.59
Materials Fee	\$ 269.04
Technology Fee	\$ 65.60
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.84
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.68
Student Union Membership	\$ 77.76
Can Fed of Student	\$ 15.90
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 86.28
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$3,130.85

#### **CIVIL ENGINEERING DIPLOMA (Year 1)**

CIVIL ENGINEERING DIPLOMA (Year 1)		
Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 to December 3	15, 202	23
Tuition	\$	2,928.62
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$ \$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ \$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ \$ \$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	3,445.79
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown		•
CIVE 100	\$	276.67
CIVE 110	\$	415.00
CIVE 120	\$	276.67
CIVE 130	\$	415.00
CIVE 140	\$	415.00
CIVE 150 ENGL 113	Ş ¢	414.99 300.29
MATH 180	ς ς	415.00
TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2,928.62
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024	•	,
Tuition	\$	2,628.32
Technology Fee		32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$ \$ \$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$ \$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee		4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ \$ \$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,885.49
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	,	_,
CIVE 105	\$	276.67
CIVE 115	\$	414.99
CIVE 125	\$	276.67
CIVE 135	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	415.00
CIVE 145	\$	415.00
CIVE 155	\$ 6	414.99
MATH 185 TOTAL	\$ <b>د</b>	415.00 <b>2,628.32</b>
IOIAL	Þ	2,020.32

# **CIVIL ENGINEERING DIPLOMA (Year 2)**

Semester 1 September 5, 1015 to Determber	,	
Tuition	\$	2,928.61
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	3,445.78
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	•	,
CIVE 200	\$	415.00
CIVE 210	\$	414.99
CIVE 220	\$	276.67
CIVE 240	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	415.00
CIVE 250	\$	414.99
CIVE 260	\$	276.67
CIVE 270	\$	415.00
ENGL 229 TOTAL	\$ <b>\$</b>	300.29 <b>2,928.61</b>
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024	٠	2,320.01
Tuition	\$	2,651.94
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	۶ \$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	۶ \$	10.60
Building Fund	۶ \$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	۶ \$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ \$	
U-Pass	\$ \$	2.50
	۶ \$	57.52
TOTAL	Þ	2,909.11
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown CIVE 215	ć	415.00
CIVE 235	۶ \$	415.00
CIVE 245	\$	276.67
CIVE 255	\$	414.99
CIVE 275	\$	414.99
CIVE 295	\$	415.00
ENLG 252	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	300.29
TOTAL	\$	2,651.94

#### **COMMUNITY AND SCHOOL SUPPORT CERTIFICATE**

Offered Online Only

Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023

Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024

CASS 105, 110, 120, 130, 140, 145, 150, 160, 180, 189, 190, 195	\$320.5	7/course
Student fees are charged each semester		
Technology Fee (\$6.56 /course)	\$	6.56
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee (1-2 courses - \$11.68; 3 and up maximum)	\$	23.36
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84

<sup>\*</sup> In addition to course fees, Students will be required to purchase learning materials to accompany courses.

# **DENTAL ASSISTING CERTIFICATE**

All fees are an estimate and subject to change without notice

Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 to December 15	2023	
Tuition	\$	2 249 04
		2,248.94
Technology Fee	\$ \$	32.80
Registration		18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Clinic Supply Fee	\$	234.31
Lab Kit Deposit (refundable)	\$	170.00
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	3,170.38
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown		
DENT 150	\$ \$ \$ \$	400.38
DENT 151 DENT 153	\$ ¢	500.48 500.48
DENT 157	۶ \$	549.32
MGT 154	\$	298.28
TOTAL	¢	2 240 04
	Ą	2,248.94
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024	Ţ	2,246.34
	\$	2,469.74
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024	·	
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition	, \$	2,469.74
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee	\$ \$	2,469.74 32.84
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration	\$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund	, \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024  Tuition  Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee		2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024  Tuition  Technology Fee  Registration  Development Fee  Enhanced Service Fee  Student Union Membership  Can Fed of Student  Building Fund  Day Care Subsidy  Student Newspaper Fee  Recreation Fee  U-Pass  TOTAL  Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 2,726.91
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DENT 160	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 2,726.91
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DENT 160 DENT 161	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 2,726.91 280.27 373.69
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DENT 160	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 2,726.91
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DENT 160 DENT 161 DENT 163 DENT 166 DENT 167L	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 2,726.91 280.27 373.69 373.69 216.87 552.58
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DENT 160 DENT 161 DENT 163 DENT 166 DENT 167L DENT 169	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 2,726.91  280.27 373.69 373.69 216.87 552.58 280.27
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DENT 160 DENT 161 DENT 163 DENT 166 DENT 167L	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,469.74 32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 2,726.91 280.27 373.69 373.69 216.87 552.58

Tuition	\$ 938.56
Technology Fee	\$ 32.80
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.36
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 38.88
Can Fed of Student	\$ 7.95
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 43.14
TOTAL	\$ 1,165.69
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	
DENT 173	\$ 300.29
DENT 176	\$ 33.37
DENT 177L	\$ 212.53
DENT 191* off campus	\$ 392.37
TOTAL	\$ 938.56

**Grand total** 

\$

7,062.98

#### **DENTAL HYGIENE DIPLOMA (Year 1)**

DENTAL HYGIENE DIPLOMA (Year 1)		
Semester 1 – September 5 – December 15, 2023		
Tuition	\$	5,821.52
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Clinic Supply Fee	\$	140.76
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
•		
U-Pass	\$	57.52
Dental Lab Kit (Refundable)	\$	170.00
TOTAL	\$	6,649.45
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	<b>.</b>	2 252 02
DHYG 200	\$	2,253.93
DHYG 205 DHYG 210	۶ د	600.15 400.11
BIO 230	ç Ç	600.11
DHYG 215	\$	600.15
DHYG 225	\$	800.21
DHYG 226	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	566.81
TOTAL	\$	5,821.52
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 – May 10, 2024		
Tuition	\$	6,294.86
Technology Fee		32.84
Registration	\$ \$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ \$ \$	46.84
Clinic Supply Fee	\$	140.76
Student Union Membership	\$	64.80
Can Fed of Student		13.25
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass		71.90
TOTAL	\$	6,722.78
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown		
DHYG 220	\$	300.08
DHYG 260 DHYG 265	خ	2,587.35
DHYG 275/DHYG 276	ş ¢	680.17 453.45
DHYG 280	\$	566.81
BIO 270	\$	800.11
DHYG 286	\$	226.72
DHYG 290	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	680.17
TOTAL	\$	6,294.86

# **DENTAL HYGIENE DIPLMOA (Year 2)**

Semester	3 -	Sentem	her 5 –	December	15 2023
Jennester	•	Jepteiii	ישטו	December	13, 2023

Tuition	\$	5,541.45
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Clinic Supply Fee	\$	140.76
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	6,199.34
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown		
DHYG 300	\$	2,740.72
DHYG 305	\$	400.10
DHYG 315	\$	800.21
DHYG 320	\$	800.21
DHYG 325	\$ <b>\$</b>	800.21
TOTAL	Ş	5,541.45
Semester 4 – January 8 – May 10, 2024		
Semester 4 – January 8 – May 10, 2024 Tuition	\$	6,101.63
	\$ \$	6,101.63 32.84
Tuition		
Tuition Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Tuition Technology Fee Registration	\$ \$	32.84 18.24
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee	\$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>6,529.55</b>
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DHYG 350 DHYG 355 DHYG 360	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>6,529.55</b> 2,360.66 906.91 680.17
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DHYG 350 DHYG 360 DHYG 365	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>6,529.55</b> 2,360.66 906.91 680.17 906.91
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DHYG 350 DHYG 360 DHYG 365 DHYG 370	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>6,529.55</b> 2,360.66 906.91 680.17 906.91 680.17
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Clinic Supply Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown DHYG 350 DHYG 360 DHYG 365	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 140.76 64.80 13.25 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>6,529.55</b> 2,360.66 906.91 680.17 906.91

# **EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA**

Year One:

Semester 1 – September 5 – December 15, 2023		
Tuition	\$	1,685.35
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,202.48
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown		
ENGL 103 or 113	\$	300.29
ECCL 150	\$	400.50
ECCL 154	\$	360.45
ECCL 165	\$	330.42
ECCL 172	\$	293.69
TOTAL	\$	1,685.35
Semester 2 – January 8 – April 19, 2024		
Tuition	\$	2,136.68
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,393.81
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown		
ECCL 151	\$	360.56
ECCL 151 ECCL 156	\$	360.56 440.55
	\$ \$	
ECCL 156	\$ \$ \$	440.55
ECCL 156 ECCL 166	\$ \$	440.55 440.55

#### EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA

#### Semester 3 - April 22, 2024 to May 31, 2024

ECCL 195 Tuition	\$ 415.33
Technology Fee	\$ 6.56
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 25.92
Can Fed of Student	\$ 5.30
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 28.76
TOTAL	\$ 574.55

#### **EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA**

Year Two

#### Semester 4 September 5, 2023 – December 8, 2023

Tuition	\$ 2,324.35
Technology Fee	\$ 32.80
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
TOTAL	\$ 2,841.48
Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown	
ECCL 167	\$ 440.42
ECCL 175	\$ 513.97
ECCL 178	\$ 400.50
ECCL 252	\$ 400.38
ECCL 199	\$ 569.08
TOTAL	\$ 2,324.35

#### EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA

Year Two

Semester 5 – January 8, 2024 – April 19, 2024		
Tuition	\$	1,601.53
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.36
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	1,820.83
Semester 5 Tuition Breakdown		
ECCL 251	\$	400.38
ECCL 255	\$	500.48
ECCL 256	\$	300.29
ECCL 272	\$	200.19
ECCL 275	\$	200.19
TOTAL	\$	1,601.53
Semester 6 – April 22, 2024 to May 31, 2024		
ECCL 295 OR 299 Practicum		
Technology Fee	\$	6.56
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	25.92
Can Fed of Student	\$	5.30
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	28.76
ECCL 295 Tuition \$1387.12	\$ \$	1,546.34

#### **ELECTRICAL FOUNDATION TRADE**

Harmonized 24 weeks

Intake: 2023 Fall

August 8, 2023 to February 2, 2024

Tuition for ELEC 115	\$ 2,241.59
Materials Fee	\$ 269.04
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 90.72
Can Fed of Student	\$ 18.55
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 100.66
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 3,420.85

Intake: 2024 Spring

February 5, 2024 to July 19, 2024

Tuition for ELEC 115	\$ 2,241.59
Materials Fee	\$ 269.04
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 77.76
Can Fed of Student	\$ 15.90
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 86.28
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 3,130.86

# **English Language Program**

(ENLA)

#### Start dates:

September 5, 2023 – December 15, 2023

January 8, 2024 - April 26, 2024

May 6, 2024 to August 16, 2024

#### English for Academic Purposes (EAP) Prep

**ENLA 011** 

**ENLA 013** 

**ENLA 015** 

#### EAP Level 1

ENLA 021

**ENLA 023** 

**ENLA 025** 

#### EAP Level 2

**ENLA 031** 

**ENLA 033** 

**ENLA 035** 

#### EAP Level 3

ENLA 041

ENLA 043

**ENLA 045** 

#### Student fees are charged each semester

Tuition (Domestic and PR Students if criteria met)	\$ -
Technology Fee	\$ 19.68
Registration Fee	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Students	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
Total	\$ 244.01

# **FINE ARTS CERTIFICATE**

	Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023		
Tuition	\$	1,295.25	
Technology Fee	\$	32.80	
Registration	\$	18.24	
Development Fee	\$	23.37	
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84	
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84	
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60	
Building Fund	\$	6.60	
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50	
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32	
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50	
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00	
U-Pass	\$	57.52	
TOTAL	\$	1,812.38	
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown			
ENGL 103	\$	300.29	
FINE 101	\$	300.29	
FINE 103	\$	247.24	
FINE 108	\$	200.19	
FINE 109	\$	247.24	
TOTAL	\$	1,295.25	
Semester 2 - January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024	_		
, o, , , , , , ,	4		
Tuition	\$	1,289.25	
	\$ \$	1,289.25 32.80	
Tuition	\$ \$ \$		
Tuition Technology Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.80	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>1,546.38</b>	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown FINE 102	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ <b>\$</b>	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>1,546.38</b>	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown FINE 102 FINE 104	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>1,546.38</b> 300.29 247.24	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown FINE 102 FINE 104 FINE 105	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ <b>\$</b>	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>1,546.38</b> 300.29 247.24	
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown FINE 102 FINE 104 FINE 105 FINE 106	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	32.80 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>1,546.38</b> 300.29 247.24 247.24	

#### **HEAVY MECHANICAL FOUNDATION TRADE**

36 weeks

Intake One: 2023 Fall

September 5, 2023 to May 24, 2024

Tuition for HMT 190	\$ 3,364.05
Materials Fee	\$ 480.12
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 116.64
Can Fed of Student	\$ 23.85
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 129.42
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 4,814.37

Intake Two: 2023 Fall

October 30, 2023 to July 19, 2024

Tuition for HMT 190	\$ 3,364.05
Materials Fee	\$ 480.12
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 129.60
Can Fed of Student	\$ 26.50
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 143.80
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 4,844.36

# HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT POST-DIPLOMA

September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023 January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 May 6, 2024 to July 26, 2024

Fees charged each semester
----------------------------

rees charged each semester	
Technology Fee – \$6.56 /per course ; (max/sem):	\$ 32.80
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee ; (max/sem)	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee/year	\$ 260.00
(Full-time status-applied to Fall fees)	
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
<u>Domestic Student tuition per course</u>	
HRPR 300	\$ 602.72
HRPR 301	\$ 602.72
HRPR 302	\$ 602.72
HRPR 303	\$ 602.72
HRPR 304	\$ 602.72
HRPR 305	\$ 602.72
HRPR 307	\$ 602.72
HRPR 308	\$ 602.72
HRPR 309	\$ 602.72
HRPR 310	\$ 602.72
HRPR 400	\$ 901.13
HRPR 401	\$ 602.72
MGT 264	\$ 300.29
MGT 266	\$ 300.29

# INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND NETWORKING DIPLOMA (Year 1)

Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 – December 15,	2023	
Tuition	\$	2,975.00
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
Medical/Dental Fee/year	\$	260.00
TOTAL	\$	3,492.13
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown		
ITAN 100	\$	595.00
ITAN 110	\$	595.00
ITAN 120	\$	595.00
ITAN 130	\$	595.00
ITAN 140	\$	595.00
TOTAL	\$	2,975.00
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 – May 24, 2024		
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 – May 24, 2024 Tuition	Ś	2.975.00
Tuition	\$ \$	2,975.00 18.24
Tuition Registration	\$	18.24
Tuition Registration Technology Fee	\$ \$	
Tuition Registration	\$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,246.51</b>
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ITAN 150	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,246.51</b>
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ITAN 150 ITAN 160	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,246.51</b> 595.00 595.00
Tuition Registration Technology Fee Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ITAN 150 ITAN 160 ITAN 170	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.24 32.80 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 3,246.51  595.00 595.00

#### **INDUSTRIAL MECHANIC FOUNDATION TRADE**

Harmonized 24 weeks

Intake: Fall 2023

September 5, 2023 to March 1, 2024

Tuition for MILL 116	\$ 2,055.75
Materials Fee	\$ 269.03
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 90.72
Can Fed of Student	\$ 18.55
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 100.66
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 3,235.00

#### JOB EDUCATION TRAINING CERTIFICATE

	_	_	
Comoctor 1	_ Cantambar E	2023 – December	15 2022
beillegrei T	– september s.	ZUZS – Decellibei	13. ZUZ3

Tuition	\$ 254.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 13.12
Development Fee	\$ 11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
TOTAL	\$ 480.60
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
JET 151	\$ 160.95
JET 152	\$ 93.89
TOTAL	\$ 254.84

### Semester 2 - January 8, 2024 - May 24, 2024

Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 – May 24, 2024	
Tuition	\$ 362.13
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 19.68
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 64.80
Can Fed of Student	\$ 13.25
Student Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 71.90
TOTAL	\$ 636.13
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	
JET 153	\$ 93.89
JET 154	\$ 134.12
JET 155	\$ 134.12

TOTAL

\$ 362.13

#### MEDICAL DEVICE REPROCESSING TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE

#### January 12, 2024 to May 17, 2024

Tuition	\$ 7,688.20
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 19.68
Development Fee	\$ 23.36
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 77.76
Can Fed of Student	\$ 15.90
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 86.28
TOTAL	\$ 7,992.18

#### **Semester Tuition Breakdown**

TOTAL	Ś	7.688.20
MDRT 110 and Practicum	\$	3,267.26
MDRT 100	\$	3,813.61
MEDT 100	\$	607.33

# MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA

### January 2024 Intake

Semester 1 - January	/ 8 – Mav	17. 2024
----------------------	-----------	----------

•	
Tuition	\$ 2,934.94
Registration	\$ 18.24
Gown and Glove Fee	\$ 175.72
Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 64.80
Can Fed of Student	\$ 13.25
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 71.90
TOTAL	\$ 3,397.82
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	
MLTS 101	\$ 95.91
MLTS 110	\$ 677.79
MLTS 112	\$ 664.99
MLTS 114	\$ 665.00
MLTS 116	\$ 287.74
MLTS 122	\$ 543.51
TOTAL	\$ 2,934.94

# MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA

#### January 2023 Intake

January 2023 Intake		
Semester 2 – August 21, 2023 – December 22	2, 2023	
Tuition	\$	3,075.60
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	64.80
Can Fed of Student	\$	13.25
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	71.90
TOTAL	\$	3,622.76
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown		
MLTS 131	\$	370.87
MLTS 143	\$	728.93
MLTS 158	\$	696.97
MLTS 164 MLTS 176	Ş ¢	613.84 281.34
MLTS 181	٠ <	383.65
TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	3,075.60
Semester 3 – January 8, 2024 – May 17, 2024		
Tuition	\$	2,902.95
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	64.80
Can Fed of Student	\$	13.25
		6.60
Student Building Fund	\$	6.60
Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
_	\$ \$	
Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$	2.50
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee	\$ \$ \$	2.50 4.32
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL	\$ \$ \$	2.50 4.32 2.50
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	\$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,190.11</b>
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown MLTS 136	\$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,190.11</b> 402.84
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown MLTS 136 MLTS 144	\$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,190.11</b> 402.84 728.93
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown MLTS 136 MLTS 144 MLTS 161	\$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,190.11</b> 402.84 728.93 562.68
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown MLTS 136 MLTS 144 MLTS 161 MLTS 168	\$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,190.11</b> 402.84 728.93 562.68 537.11
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown MLTS 136 MLTS 144 MLTS 161 MLTS 168 MLTS 182	\$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,190.11</b> 402.84 728.93 562.68 537.11 594.66
Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown MLTS 136 MLTS 144 MLTS 161 MLTS 168	\$ \$ \$	2.50 4.32 2.50 71.90 <b>3,190.11</b> 402.84 728.93 562.68 537.11

# MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA

# January 2023 Intake

#### Semester 4 Practicum - June 3, 2024 to April 25, 2025

Tuition	\$ 11,343.29
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 142.56
Can Fed of Student	\$ 29.15
Student Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 158.18
TOTAL	\$ 11,810.39

#### **Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown**

MLTS 238	\$ 1,457.88
MLTS 248	\$ 2,909.36
MLTS 264	\$ 2,468.15
MLTS 268	\$ 2,468.15
MLTS 270	\$ 581.87
MLTS 288	\$ 1,457.88
TOTAL	\$ 11,343.29

#### MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT ASSOCIATE CERTIFICATE

#### January 8, 2024 to June 21, 2024

Tuition	\$ 3,635.52
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 26.27
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 77.76
Can Fed of Student	\$ 15.90
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 86.28
TOTAL	\$ 3,946.10

#### Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown

TOTAL	\$ 3,635.52
MOAS 109	\$ 617.87
MOAS 107	\$ 325.49
MOAS 103	\$ 893.71
MOAS 101	\$ 1,357.11
MEDT 105	\$ 441.34

# MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA

# Year One

Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 – December 15, 2	2023	
Tuition	\$	4,921.73
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
Gown and Glove Fee	\$	175.72
	\$	100.00
Bone Box Deposit (refundable) U-Pass	۶ \$	57.52
TOTAL Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	\$	5,714.62
BIO 126	\$	732.50
MRAD 101		640.61
MRAD 103	\$ \$ \$	366.28
MRAD 105	\$	183.11
MRAD 107	\$	183.11
MRAD 109	\$	1,648.17
MRAD 111	\$	609.61
PHYS 115	\$	558.34
TOTAL	\$	4,921.73
Semester 2 – January 2, 2024 – April 19, 2024		
Tuition	\$	3,723.61
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	19.68
Development	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	3,967.62
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown		-
MRAD 120P	\$	3,357.35
MRAD 122	\$	183.13
MRAD 124	\$ \$ <b>\$</b>	183.13
TOTAL	\$	3,723.61

#### Semester 3 – April 29, 2024 – August 9, 2024

Tuition	\$ 1,611.59
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 19.71
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
TOTAL	\$ 1,855.63
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	
MRAD 125	\$ 671.50
MRAD 127	\$ 402.91
MRAD 129	\$ 537.18
TOTAL	\$ 1,611.59

#### MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA

**Year Two** 

Semester 4 – August 28, 2023 – December 15, 2023
Tuition
Registration

\$ 19.68
\$ 23.37
\$ 46.84
\$ 64.80
\$ 13.25
\$ 6.60
\$ 2.50
\$ 4.32
\$ 2.50
\$ 71.90
\$ 260.00
\$ 3,708.19
\$ 2,868.99
\$ 152.60
\$ 152.60
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

**TOTAL** 

3,174.19

3,174.19

18.24

\$

Semester 5 – January 2, 2024 – April 19, 2024	
Tuition	\$ 5,017.97
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
TOTAL	\$ 5,275.14
Semester 5 Tuition Breakdown	
BIO 226	\$ 732.52
MRAD 240	\$ 244.16
MRAD 241	\$ 1,330.73
MRAD 243	\$ 732.50
MRAD 247	\$ 488.33
MRAD 248	\$ 409.69
MRAD 249	\$ 488.33
PHYS 225	\$ 591.71
TOTAL	\$ 5,017.97
Semester 6 – April 29, 2024 – August 16, 2024	
Tuition	\$ 2,514.98
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 13.14
Development Fee	\$ 11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
TOTAL	\$ 2,620.80
Semester 6 Tuition Breakdown	
MRAD 250	\$ 2,258.60
MRAD 255	\$ 256.38
TOTAL	\$ 2,514.98

#### **NATURAL RESOURCES & FOREST TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA**

#### Year One

Semester 1 - S	September 5.	2023 to D	December	15. 2023
----------------	--------------	-----------	----------	----------

Tuition	\$	2,333.12
Materials Fee (once per year)	\$	519.03
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	3,369.32
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown	•	,
MATH 195	\$	300.29
NRFT 101	\$	363.00
NRFT 103	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	363.00
NRFT 105	\$	363.01
NRFT 108	\$	290.41
NRFT 109L	\$ ¢	217.80
NRFT 111 TOTAL	\$ <b>\$</b>	435.61 <b>2,333.12</b>
IOIAL	Ą	2,333.12
Semester 2 - January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024		
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024	\$	2 672 96
Tuition	\$ \$	2,672.96 32.84
Tuition Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Tuition Technology Fee Registration	\$ \$	32.84 18.24
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee	\$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>2,930.13</b>
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>2,930.13</b>
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ABST 100	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>2,930.13</b>
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ABST 100 ENGL 103	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>2,930.13</b> 300.29 300.29
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ABST 100 ENGL 103 NRFT 121 NRFT 123 NRFT 125	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>2,930.13</b> 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ABST 100 ENGL 103 NRFT 121 NRFT 123 NRFT 125 NRFT 125	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>2,930.13</b> 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ABST 100 ENGL 103 NRFT 121 NRFT 123 NRFT 125 NRFT 128 NRFT 131	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>2,930.13</b> 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 508.21
Tuition Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown ABST 100 ENGL 103 NRFT 121 NRFT 123 NRFT 125 NRFT 125	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>2,930.13</b> 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29

#### **NATURAL RESOURCES & FOREST TECHNOLOGY DIPLOMA**

NRFT 261

TOTAL

Year Two		
Semester 3 – September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023		
Tuition	\$	2,405.77
Materials Fee (once per year)		519.03
Technology Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$ \$ \$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	3,441.97
Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown	*	3, 11137
ENGL 229	\$	300.29
NRFT 201	\$	363.01
NRFT 203L	\$	145.21
NRFT 205	\$	290.41
NRFT 207	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	435.62
NRFT 210	\$	145.21
NRFT 211	\$	290.40
NRFT 213		435.62
TOTAL	\$	2,405.77
Semester 4 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024		
Tuition	\$	2,638.08
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass		57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,895.25
Semester 4 Tuition Breakdown		
ENGL 252	\$	300.29
NRFT 221	\$	290.41
NRFT 223	\$	290.41
NRFT 225	\$	290.40
NRFT 227	_	42F C4
	\$	435.61
NRFT 229	\$ \$	145.21
NRFT 229 NRFT 233 NRFT 251L	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	

Fee Book 2023/2024	Effective August 1, 2023	41 of 65
ree BOOK 2023/2024	Effective August 1, 2023	41 01 05

\$ **\$** 

232.33 2,638.08

# NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

#### Year One & Two

Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023

#### **Student Fees per semester**

Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 57.52

#### Year One & Two

Semester 2 - January 8, 2024 to, April 26, 2024

#### Student Fees per semester

Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 57.52

# NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

Intersession Year Two – May 6, 2024 – June 7, 2	2024
NURS 220	\$

NURS 220	\$ 978.55
Technology Fee	\$ 6.56
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 11.68
Nursing Material Fee	\$ 487.17
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 25.39
Can Fed of Student	\$ 5.30
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 28.76
TOTAL	\$ 1,595.65

# NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

#### **Tuition Fees**

NURS 101	\$ 587.13
Material fees	\$ 487.17
NURS 102	\$ 587.13
NURS 201	\$ 782.84
NURS 202	\$ 587.13
NURS 203	\$ 587.13
NURS 204	\$ 587.13
NURS 205	\$ 587.13
NURS 206	\$ 587.13
NURS 215	\$ 1,565.68
Material fees	\$ 487.17
NURS 220	\$ 978.55

#### **University Transfer – CNC Courses**

ANTH 101	\$	300.29
BIO 105	\$	349.33
BIO 111	\$	447.43
BIO 112	\$	447.73
MATH 104	\$	400.38
PSYC 101	\$	300.29
ELECTIVES	\$300.29	- \$447.73

#### **NURSING UNIT ASSISTANT CERTIFICATE**

Semester 1 September 25, 2023 to December 15, 2023		
Tuition	\$	1,558.79
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	19.68
Development Fee	\$	23.36
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee /year (Full time status-fee applied to Fall		260.00
semester)	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,062.79
Tuition Breakdown		
MEDT 100	\$	607.33
NRUA 171	\$	528.59
NRUA 172	\$	422.87
TOTAL	\$	1,558.79
Semester 2 January 2, 2024 to May 3, 2024		
Tuition	\$	2,378.65
Registration	\$	18.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	64.80
Can Fed of Student	\$	13.25
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	71.90
TOTAL	_	2,665.77
	\$	2,003.77
Tuition Breakdown	\$	2,003.77
Tuition Breakdown NRUA 162	<b>\$</b> \$	158.58
NRUA 162	\$	158.58
NRUA 162 NRUA 173	\$	158.58 528.59
NRUA 162 NRUA 173 NRUA 174	\$ \$ \$	158.58 528.59 634.31

#### NURSING UNIT ASSISTANT CERTIFICATE (cont)

#### Semester 3 May 7, 2024 to October 4, 2024

Tuition	\$ 1,988.77
Registration	\$ 18.24
Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 77.76
Can Fed of Student	\$ 15.90
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 86.28
TOTAL.	\$ 2,305.92

#### **Tuition Breakdown**

NRUA 164	\$ 132.15
NRUA 166	\$ 317.15
NRUA 175	\$ 792.88
NRUA 177	\$ 528.59
NRUA 179	\$ 667.30
TOTAL	\$ 1,988.77

#### PIPING TRADES FOUNDATION TRADE

Harmonized 21 weeks

Intake: 2023 Fall

August 28, 2023 – February 2, 2024

Tuition for PIPE 115	\$ 4,612.32
Materials Fee	\$ 333.09
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 90.72
Can Fed of Student	\$ 18.55
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 100.66
Tool Deposit (refundable)	\$ 200.00
TOTAL	\$ 5,855.63

# POWER ENGINEERING – 4<sup>th</sup> CLASS

40 weeks

#### INTAKE: 2023 Fall

# August 7, 2023 to May 24, 2024

Tuition for PWER 170	\$ 3,738.00
Materials Fee	\$ 134.51
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 129.60
Can Fed of Student	\$ 26.50
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 143.80
TOTAL	\$ 4,672.70

# POWER ENGINEERING – 3<sup>RD</sup> CLASS

30 weeks

INTAKE: 2023 Fall

September 11, 2023 – April 19, 2024

Tuition for PWER 180	\$ 5,198.13
Materials Fee	\$ 134.50
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.96
Student Union Membership	\$ 103.68
Can Fed of Student	\$ 21.20
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 115.04
TOTAL	\$ 6,073.11

<sup>\*</sup>Includes \$1000.00 for mandatory Simulator training.

#### **PRACTICAL NURSE DIPLOMA**

#### YEAR ONE

#### Semester 1

September 11, 2023 to December 15, 2023 - Includes Consol	idated Pra	actice #1
Tuition	\$	2,720.32
Materials Fee	\$	304.73
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Students	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	, \$	3,542.22
Tuition Breakdown	•	- <b>/-</b>
PRAN 100	\$	225.41
PRAN 110	\$	315.57
PRAN 112	\$	360.67
PRAN 115	\$	275.36
PRAN 118 PRAN 150	\$ ¢	275.59 870.08
PRAN 190	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	397.64
TOTAL	\$	2,720.32
Semester 2		
January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 - Includes Consolidated Pra	ctice #2	
Tuition	\$	3,014.11
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Students	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	3,271.28
Tuition Breakdown	•	·
PRAN 101	\$	180.31
PRAN 120	\$	275.59
PRAN 122	\$ ¢	405.71
PRAN 125 PRAN 128	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	275.59 275.59
PRAN 155	\$	1,071.15
PRAN 191	\$	530.17
TOTAL	\$	3,014.11

Semester 3

April 29, 2024 – July 19, 2024 - Includes Consolidated Practic	ce #3	
Tuition	\$	2,086.91
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Students	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,344.08
Tuition Breakdown		
PRAN 200	\$	180.31
PRAN 210	\$	180.31
PRAN 212	\$	405.71
PRAN 215	\$	324.58
PRAN 250	\$	714.07
PRAN 290	\$	281.93
TOTAL	\$	2,086.91

# PRACTICAL NURSE DIPLOMA

#### **YEAR TWO**

#### Semester 4

Semester 4		
September 11, 2023 – January 26, 2024 - Includes Consolidat	ed Practi	ce #4
Tuition	\$	3,253.22
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	64.80
Can Fed of Students	\$	13.25
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	71.90
TOTAL	\$	3,800.38
Tuition Breakdown		
PRAN 201	\$	447.42
PRAN 220	\$	183.78
PRAN 222 PRAN 225	\$ ¢	450.82 216.41
PRAN 255	\$ \$	1,071.15
PRAN 291	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	883.64
TOTAL	\$	3,253.22
Semester 5		
February 11, 2024 – April 12, 2024 - Includes Preceptorship		
Tuition	\$	1,065.74
Technology Fee	\$	13.12
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Students	\$	7.95
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	1,288.85
Tuition Breakdown		
PRAN 295	\$	270.52
PRAN 299 TOTAL	\$ \$ <b>\$</b>	795.22 <b>1,065.74</b>

#### **PROFESSIONAL COOK**

#### **Level One**

28 weeks

CULA 150 – August 14, 2023 to March 8,	, 2024
--	--------

Tuition for CULA 150	\$ 2,616.48
Materials Fee	\$ 364.56
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 103.68
Can Fed of Student	\$ 21.20
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 115.04
TOTAL	\$ 3,721.25

#### **Level Two**

14 weeks

### CULA 250 - March 11, 2024 to June 14, 2024

Tuition for CULA 250	\$ 1,308.25
Materials Fee	\$ 364.56
Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
TOTAL	\$ 1,929.98

#### **SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER CERTIFICATE**

1st year of SSWK, Diploma & SSWK UT to UNBC

Semester 1 – September 5, 2023 to December 1	15, 2023	
Tuition (see list below)	\$	1,397.34
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	1,914.47
Tuition Breakdown		
ABST 100	\$	300.29
KINS 100	\$	300.29
SSWK 145	\$	349.33
SSWK 195	\$	147.14
SSWK Elective (estimated)	\$	300.29
TOTAL	\$	1,397.34
Samuel as a language of a samuel as a samu		
Semester 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024	<u>,</u>	2.024.05
Tuition (see list below)	\$	2,034.95
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,292.08
Tuition Breakdown		
ENGL 103	\$	300.29
SSWK 142	\$	447.43
SSWK 151	\$	300.29
SSWK 186 or 196	\$	686.65
SSWK Program Approved Elective (estimated)	\$	300.29
TOTAL	\$	2,034.95

# Intersession – May 6, 2024 – May 17, 2024

SSWK 199 – Practicum Seminar	\$ 202.65
Technology Fee	\$ 6.56
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 12.96
Can Fed of Student	\$ 2.65
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 14.38
TOTAL	\$ 331.88

#### SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER APPLIED DIPLOMA

#### **YEAR TWO**

This is a two-year diploma program. Students must complete the first year as shown under the certificate and then complete:

#### Semester 3

Semester 3		
September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023		
Tuition	\$	1,299.25
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	1,816.38
Tuition Breakdown		
SOC 101	\$	300.29
SSWK 171 SSWK 241	\$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	300.29 300.29
SSWK 295	۶ \$	98.09
SSWK Elective (estimated)	\$	300.29
TOTAL	\$	1,299.25
Semester 4		
January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024		
Tuition	\$	1,887.75
Technology Fee	\$	32.80
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,144.88
Tuition Breakdown		
SOC 230	Ś	300.29
	Ž	200.20
PSYC 101 SSWK 296 and Practicum	\$	300.29 686.59
SSWK 296 and Practicum	\$ \$ \$	686.59
	\$ \$ \$ \$	
SSWK 296 and Practicum SSWK Elective (estimated)	\$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	686.59 300.29

Semester 5 May 6, 2024 – May 17, 2024 (Intakes prior to Sept 2023)

SSWK 299 – Practicum	\$ 202.74
Technology Fee	\$ 6.56
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 12.96
Can Fed of Student	\$ 2.65
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 14.38
TOTAL	\$ 331.97

# SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER <u>UT</u> DIPLOMA

#### **YEAR TWO**

This is a two-year diploma program. Students must complete the first year as shown under the certificate and then complete:

Semester 3 – September 5, 2023 to December 1	.5, 2023	
Tuition (see list below)	\$	2,172.24
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	2,689.41
Tuition Breakdown		
ABST 101	\$	300.29
FASD 301	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	670.79
SOC 101	\$	300.29
SSWK 171 SSWK 241	Ş ¢	300.29 300.29
WMST 101	\$	300.29
TOTAL	\$	2,172.24
Semester 4 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024		
Tuition	\$	1,201.16
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	57.52
TOTAL	\$	1,458.33
Tuition Breakdown		
PSYC 101	\$	300.29
SOC 206	\$ ¢	300.29
SOC 230 Three UT Electives (3 x \$294.44 estimated)	۶ ¢	300.29 300.29
TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	1,201.16

#### **SONOGRAPHY DIPLOMA**

#### Fall 2023 Intake

Term 1 – August 1, 2023 to December 15,	2023	
Tuition (see list below)	\$	6,170.43
Material Fee	\$	216.48
Technology Fee	\$	32.84
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	77.76
Can Fed of Student	\$	15.90
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
U-Pass	\$	86.28
Medical/Dental Fee	\$	260.00
TOTAL	\$	6,964.06
<b>Tuition Breakdown</b>		
BIO 170	\$	868.88
PHYS 170 SONO 100	\$ ¢	868.88 868.88
SONO 100 SONO 101	۶ \$	88.27
SONO 103	\$	868.88
SONO 105	\$	868.88
SONO 107	\$	868.88
SONO 109 TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	868.88 <b>6,170.43</b>
Term 2 – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024	•	0,170.43
		4,923.65
Tuition (see list below)	\$	4,923.65 32.84
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee	\$ \$	32.84
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration	\$ \$ \$	
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Tuition Breakdown PHYS 173 SONO 120	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>5,180.82</b> 868.88 868.88
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Tuition Breakdown PHYS 173 SONO 120 SONO 123	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>5,180.82</b> 868.88 868.88 868.88
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Tuition Breakdown PHYS 173 SONO 120 SONO 123 SONO 125	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>5,180.82</b> 868.88 868.88 868.88 868.88
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Tuition Breakdown PHYS 173 SONO 120 SONO 123	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <b>\$</b>	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>5,180.82</b> 868.88 868.88 868.88
Tuition (see list below) Technology Fee Registration Development Fee Enhanced Service Fee Student Union Membership Can Fed of Student Building Fund Day Care Subsidy Student Newspaper Fee Recreation Fee U-Pass TOTAL Tuition Breakdown PHYS 173 SONO 120 SONO 123 SONO 125 SONO 129	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.84 18.24 23.37 46.84 51.84 10.60 6.60 2.50 4.32 2.50 57.52 <b>5,180.82</b> 868.88 868.88 868.88 868.88 868.88

#### **SONOGRAPHY DIPLOMA**

#### Fall 2023 Intake

### Term 3 – April 29, 2024 to July 19, 2024

Tuition (see list below)	\$ 2,896.27
Technology Fee	\$ 13.14
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 38.88
Can Fed of Student	\$ 7.95
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 43.14
TOTAL	\$ 3,092.06

#### **Tuition Breakdown**

TOTAL	\$ 2,896.27
SONO 145	\$ 868.88
SONO 135	\$ 1,158.51
SONO 133	\$ 868.88

#### **SONOGRAPHY DIPLOMA**

#### Fall 2022 Intake

Term 4 – September 5, 2023 to December	2, 2023
Tuition (see list below)	Ċ

\$ 3,765.14
\$ 32.84
\$ 18.24
\$ 23.37
\$ 46.84
\$ 51.84
\$ 10.60
\$ 6.60
\$ 2.50
\$ 4.32
\$ 2.50
\$ 57.52
\$ 260.00
\$ 4,282.31
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

#### **Tuition Breakdown**

TOTAL	\$ 3,765.14
PHYS 175	\$ 579.25
SONO 237	\$ 868.88
SONO 233	\$ 868.88
SONO 231	\$ 579.25
SONO 230	\$ 868.88

#### Term 5 Off Campus – January 9, 2024 to April 28, 2024

	-,	-
Tuition (see list below)	\$	2,606.64
Technology Fee	\$	13.12
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$	10.60
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
U-Pass	\$	57.52
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
TOTAL	\$	2,832.40

#### **Tuition Breakdown**

TOTAL	\$ 2.606.64
SONO 236	\$ 579.25
SONO 235	\$ 2,027.39

#### Term 6 Off Campus – May 8, 2024 to September 29, 2024

	 	- /
Tuition (see list below)	\$	2,896.26
Technology Fee	\$	13.14
Registration	\$	18.24
Development Fee	\$	11.68
Enhanced Service Fee	\$	46.84
Student Union Membership	\$	61.80
Can Fed of Student	\$	13.25
Building Fund	\$	6.60
Student Newspaper Fee	\$	4.32
U-Pass	\$	71.90
Day Care Subsidy	\$	2.50
Recreation Fee	\$	2.50
TOTAL	\$	3,149.03
Tuition Breakdown		

\$ 2,896.26
\$ 1,448.13
\$ 1,448.13
\$ \$ <b>\$</b>

#### **TOURISM AND HOTEL MANAGEMENT**

#### POST-DIPLOMA

September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023 January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024

#### Fees charged each semester

Technology Fee	\$ 32.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Material Fees THMG 340	\$ 657.17
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.54
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
Medical/Dental Fee (Full time status - Fall fee only)	\$ 260.00

#### **Domestic Student tuition per course**

\$ 629.68
\$ 629.68
\$ 300.29
\$ 300.29
\$ 300.29
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

#### **UNIVERSITY TRANSFER PROGRAMS**

**Associate Degrees** 

#### **Criminology and Kinesiology Diplomas**

See Advising for course recommendations

Fall Semester – September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023 Spring Semester – January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024 Intersession – May 6, 2024 to July 26, 2024

#### Fees charged each semester:

Standard lecture – 45 hrs	\$ 300.29
Standard lab – 45 hrs	\$ 147.14
Technology Fee – \$6.56 /course; Max per sem:	\$ 32.84
Registration /sem	\$ 18.24
Development Fee 1-2 courses - \$11.68; 3 and up maximum:	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership - \$11.72/month	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student – \$2.40/month	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee /year	\$ 260.00
(Fall semester only- registered in 3 or more courses)	
U-Pass /month	\$ 57.52

#### **Examples:**

#### 1. ANTH 101 (3,0 credit hours)

Lecture Fee: 15 wks	\$ 300.29
Lab Fee: Not applicable	\$ <u> </u>
Total course fee ANTH 101	\$ 300.29

#### 2. BIO 120 (3 credit hours, 3 lab hours)

Lecture Fee: 15 wks	\$ 300.29
Lab Fee: 15 wks	\$ 147.14
Total course fee BIO 120	\$ 447.43

#### WEB AND GRAPHIC DESIGN CERTIFICATE & DIPLOMA

September 5, 2023 to December 15, 2023 January 8, 2024 to April 26, 2024

#### Fees charged each semester:

Technology Fee – \$6.56 /course	\$ 32.84
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 23.37
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 46.84
Student Union Membership	\$ 51.84
Can Fed of Student	\$ 10.60
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
(Charged to Fall semester only- Full-time status)	
U-Pass	\$ 57.52
ENGL 103	\$ 300.29
ENGL 229	\$ 300.29
FINE 107	\$ 247.24
WEGD each course	\$ 710.27
UT or BUSINESS ELECTIVE (estimate)	\$ 300.29

#### **WELDING FOUNDATION TRADE**

28 weeks

#### Intake: 2023 Fall

#### September 5, 2023 to March 29, 2024

Tuition for WELD 115	\$ 2,936.14
Materials Fee	\$ 403.57
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 90.72
Can Fed of Student	\$ 18.55
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 100.66
TOTAL	\$ 4,049.93

#### Intake: 2023 Fall

# October 30, 2023 to May 24, 2024

Tuition for WELD 115	\$ 2,936.14
Materials Fee	\$ 403.57
Technology Fee	\$ 65.68
Registration	\$ 18.24
Development Fee	\$ 46.76
Enhanced Service Fee	\$ 93.69
Student Union Membership	\$ 103.68
Can Fed of Student	\$ 21.20
Building Fund	\$ 6.60
Day Care Subsidy	\$ 2.50
Student Newspaper Fee	\$ 4.32
Recreation Fee	\$ 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee	\$ 260.00
U-Pass	\$ 115.04
TOTAL	\$ 4,079.92